TENNESSEE COLLEGE
OF ED TECHNOLOGY

APPLI

KNOXVILLE

G

Medical Assistant

Tuition, Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester

Tuition
Tuition*
Technology Access Fee*
Student Activity Fee*
TOTAL
Book
Kinn's Medical Assistant Bundle, 13th edition
Kinn'sThe Medical Assistant 13th edition
Kinn's The Medical Assistant Procedure Checklist 13th
SimChart for Medical Office, 2013 edition
Language of Medicine,11th Ed. (with CD)
Cyclopedia Medical Dictionary, 22nd edition
MA Notes: Medical Assistant's Pocket Guide, 2nd ed
Sherpath Student Access Card (special pricing in bookstore)
Keyboarding course must have access to computer &
internet
TOTAL
Supplies
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Pants
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Tops
1 White Lab Coat
White Athletic Shoes (no canvas)
Stethoscope
Watch with Second Hand
Headphones for Medical Terminology
Liability Insurance
1st and 2nd Hepatitis B Vaccine Series
Physical Exam
USB Flash Drive 2 GB
TOTAL

ISBN
9780323445986
9780323353205
9780323429474
9781455753185
9780323370813
9780803629790
9780803623668
9780323474221

online

Needed By
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class

$1,139.00

$
s

67.00
10.00

Cost

S 161.00

S 93.00
$ 120.00
S 32.00
$ 200.00

$0.00

Cost
100.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
30.00
10.00
15.00
120.00
100.00
12.00

Required

X X X X X X X

Required
X

X X X X X X X X X X

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/25/2016
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect

$1,216.00

$606.00

$662.00


http://www.spreadsheet123.com/ExcelTemplates/grocery-list.html

2nd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,139.00

Technology Access Fee* S 67.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

TOTAL $1,216.00
Book ISBN Cost Required

Pharmacology Clear & Simple 2nd edition 9780803625884 S 64.00 X

Davis' Drug Guide for Nurses, 15th Ed. (with CD) 9780803657052 $  50.00 X

TOTAL $114.00
Supplies Needed By Cost Required

Criminal Background Check First dayofclass $ 50.00 X

Drug Screen Firstdayofclass S 40.00 X

3rd Hepatitis B Vaccine Firstdayofclass $ 60.00 X

TOTAL $150.00

3rd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,139.00

Technology Access Fee* $ 67.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

TOTAL $1,216.00
Book ISBN Cost Required

Medical Assistant Exam Success 803623895 S 50.00 X

Phlebotomy: Blood Collection A Short Course 9780803646070 S 100.00 X

TOTAL $150.00

American Medical Technologist (Registered Medical Assistal S 120.00 X

National Healthcare Association Certified Phlebotomy Exam S 115.00 X

Graduation Supplies S 40.00 X

TOTAL S 275.00
e

TOTAL PROGRAM COST $5,605.00

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/25/2016
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



