

Medical Assistant

Tuition, Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester					
Tuition			Cost		Total
Tuition*		\$1	L,139.00		
Technology Access Fee*		\$	67.00		
Student Activity Fee*		\$	10.00		
TOTAL					\$1,216.00
Book	ISBN		Cost	Required	
Kinn's Medical Assistant Bundle, 13th edition	9780323445986	\$	161.00		
Kinn'sThe Medical Assistant 13th edition	9780323353205			х	
Kinn's The Medical Assistant Procedure Checklist 13th	9780323429474			Х	
SimChart for Medical Office, 2013 edition	9781455753185			Х	
Language of Medicine,11th Ed. (with CD)	9780323370813	\$	93.00	х	
Cyclopedia Medical Dictionary, 22nd edition	9780803629790	\$	120.00	х	
MA Notes: Medical Assistant's Pocket Guide, 2nd ed	9780803623668	\$	32.00	Х	
Sherpath Student Access Card (special pricing in bookstore)	9780323474221	\$	200.00	х	
Keyboarding course must have access to computer & internet	online		\$0.00	x	
TOTAL					\$606.00
upplies	Needed By		Cost	Required	
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Pants	First day of class	\$	100.00	х	
4 Ciel Blue Scrub Tops	First day of class	\$	100.00	Х	
1 White Lab Coat	First day of class	\$	50.00	Х	
White Athletic Shoes (no canvas)	First day of class	\$	50.00	Х	
Stethoscope	First day of class	\$	75.00	х	
Watch with Second Hand	First day of class	\$	30.00	х	
	First day of class	\$	10.00	х	
Headphones for Medical Terminology					
Headphones for Medical Terminology Liability Insurance	First day of class	\$	15.00	Х	
	First day of class First day of class	\$ \$		x x	
Liability Insurance	•				
Liability Insurance 1st and 2nd Hepatitis B Vaccine Series	First day of class	\$	120.00	х	

2nd Trimester						
			Cost			
Tuition		٠.	Cost			
Tuition*			1,139.00			
Technology Access Fee*		\$	67.00			
Student Activity Fee*		\$	10.00			
TOTAL					Ş:	1,216.00
					_	
Book	ISBN	Ļ	Cost	Required		
Pharmacology Clear & Simple 2nd edition	9780803625884		64.00	Х		
Davis' Drug Guide for Nurses, 15th Ed. (with CD)	9780803657052	\$	50.00	Х		4
TOTAL						\$114.00
Cumpling	Noodod Dv		Cost	Dogwinad		
Supplies Criminal Resignated Chaste	Needed By	<u>,</u>	Cost	Required		
Criminal Background Check	First day of class	\$	50.00	X		
Drug Screen	First day of class	\$	40.00	X		
3rd Hepatitis B Vaccine TOTAL	First day of class	\$	60.00	Х		\$150.00
IOTAL						\$120.00
0.17						
3rd Trimester						
Tuition			Cost			
Tuition*		\$1,139.00				
Technology Access Fee*		\$	67.00			
Student Activity Fee*		\$	10.00			
TOTAL					\$:	1,216.00
Book	ISBN		Cost	Required		
Medical Assistant Exam Success	803623895	\$	50.00	Χ		
Phlebotomy: Blood Collection A Short Course	9780803646070	\$	100.00	Х		
TOTAL						\$150.00
Miscelleanous Costs			Cost	Required		
American Medical Technologist (Registered Medical Assista		\$	120.00	Х		
National Healthcare Association Certified Phlebotomy Exam		\$	115.00	X		
Graduation Supplies		\$	40.00	Х		
TOTAL					\$	275.00
TOTAL PROGRAM COST					\$5	,605.00